
 

  

 

LITURGICAL CALENDAR 

Trinity Term 2024 

DATE SCHOOL EVENT LITURGICAL 
CELEBRATION 

LITURGICAL 
CALENDAR 

Sunday 21 April  4th Sunday of Easter EASTER 

Monday 22 April   

Tuesday 23 April  Feast of St. George 

Wednesday 24 
April 

  

Thursday 25 April 
 Feast of St. Mark, 

Evangelist 

Friday 26 April   

Sunday 28 April  5th Sunday of Easter 

Monday 29 April 
 Feast of St. Catherine of 

Siena 

Tuesday 30 April    

Wednesday 1 May 

Collective Worship (Y9) 
(Chapel) 

 

Y10 Mass 9.00-10.00am 
(Chapel) 

 

Thursday 2 May   

Friday 3 May 
Collective Worship (Y11) 

(Chapel) 
Feast of Saints Philip and 

James, Apostles 

Saturday 4 May 
 Feast of The English 

Martyrs 

Sunday 5 May  6th Sunday of Easter 

Monday 6 May   

Tuesday 7 May   

Wednesday 8 May   

Thursday 9 May 

Prayer Service UVI 
(Immaculate Conception) 

8.40-8.55am (Chapel) 

The Ascension of the 
Lord 

(Holy Day of Obligation) 

Whole School Mass (LS, 
Y7-10 and LVI) (Ascension) 

11.30am-12.15pm (Our 
Lady and St. Edmund’s 

Parish Church) 

Friday 10 May   

Sunday 12 May  7th Sunday of Easter 

Monday 13 May   

Tuesday 14 May   

Wednesday 15 
May 

 
 

Thursday 16 May   



 

  

 

Friday 17 May 
Collective Worship (LVI) 

(Chapel) 
 

Sunday 19 May  Pentecost 

Monday 20 May 
 Feast of Mary, Mother of 

the Church 
ORDINARY TIME 

Tuesday 21 May   

Wednesday 22 
May 

  

Thursday 23 May   

Friday 24 May   

Sunday 26 May  The Most Holy Trinity 

Sunday 2 June 
 The Most Holy Body and 

Blood of Christ 

Monday 3 June   

Tuesday 4 June   

Wednesday 5 June   

Thursday 6 June   

Friday 7 June 
 The Most Sacred Heart 

of Jesus 

Sunday 9 June 
 10th Sunday in Ordinary 

Time 

Monday 10 June   

Tuesday 11 June   

Wednesday 12 
June 

  

Thursday 13 June   

Friday 14 June   

Sunday 16 June 
 11th Sunday in Ordinary 

Time 

Monday 17 June   

Tuesday 18 June   

Wednesday 19 
June 

  

Thursday 20 June   

Friday 21 June   

Saturday 22 June 
 Feast of Saints John 

Fisher and Thomas 
More, Martyrs 



 

  

 

Sunday 23 June 
 12th Sunday in Ordinary 

Time 

Monday 24 June 
 Feast of The Nativity of 

St. John the Baptist 

Tuesday 25 June   

Wednesday 26 
June 

  

Thursday 27 June 

Farewell to Friends Mass 
(for Y11 and UVI Leavers) 
11.00am-12.00pm (Our 
Lady and St. Edmund’s 

Parish Church) 

 

Friday 28 June   

Sunday 30 June 
 Feast of Saints Peter and 

Paul, Apostles 
(Holy Day of Obligation) 

Monday 1 July 
 Feast of St. Oliver 

Plunkett 

Tuesday 2 July 
Y6 Celebration Mass 

(Chapel) 11.00am-12.00pm 
 

Wednesday 3 July 
 Feast of St. Thomas, 

Apostle 

Thursday 4 July   

Friday 5 July 

Whole School Mass (Last 
Day of School Year) (LS, Y7-

10 and LVI) 
10.00-10.45am (Our Lady 
and St. Edmund’s Parish 

Church) 

 

 

 


